Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



SICHUAN LANGUANG JUSTBON SERVICES GROUP CO., LTD.

四川藍光嘉寶服務集團股份有限公司

(A joint stock company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 2606)

TRADING HALT

At the request of Sichuan Languang Justbon Services Group Co., Ltd. (the "Company"), trading in the shares (Stock Code: 2606) of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited will be halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, 23 February 2021 pending the release of an announcement under the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers, the contents of which would constitute inside information.

By order of the Board
Sichuan Languang Justbon Services Group Co., Ltd.
Yao Min

Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 23 February 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Yao Min, Mr. Sun Zhefeng and Mr. Liu Xia as executive directors, Mr. Chi Feng, Mr. Yang Wuzheng and Ms. Chang Heng as non-executive directors, and Mr. Li Shujian, Mr. Chan Shing Yee, Joseph and Mr. Zhang Shouwen as independent non-executive directors.